

Kossow Road & Abbott Drive Traffic Signal Installation

Bids Received: Friday, December 2, 2016 at 11:00 a.m.

NOTE - BIDDER MUST FILL IN THE SCHEDULE OF PRICES FOR ALL ITEMS OF WORK				Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3		Bidder #4	
No.	Approx. Quantities	Item Description	Unit	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
		TOTAL:		\$	128,608.28	\$	134,455.75	\$	138,907.00	\$	161,635.11
647.0566	100.0	PAVEMENT MARKING STOP LINE EPOXY 18-INCH	LIN.FT.	\$ 25.67	\$ 2,567.00	\$ 25.45	\$ 2,545.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 26.30	\$ 2,630.00
654.0217	1	CONCRETE CONTROL CABINET BASES TYPE 9 SPECIAL	EACH	\$ 1,324.00	\$ 1,324.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 2,669.73	\$ 2,669.73
655.0230	585	CABLE TRAFFIC SIGNAL 5-14 AWG	LIN.FT.	\$ 0.76	\$ 444.60	\$ 0.85	\$ 497.25	\$ 1.05	\$ 614.25	\$ 1.05	\$ 614.25
655.0240	690	CABLE TRAFFIC SIGNAL 7-14 AWG	LIN.FT.	\$ 0.91	\$ 627.90	\$ 1.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 1.24	\$ 855.60	\$ 1.20	\$ 828.00
655.0260	1,340	CABLE TRAFFIC SIGNAL 12-14 AWG	LIN.FT.	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 2,278.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,680.00
655.0320	1,280	CABLE TYPE UF 2-10 AWG GROUNDED	LIN.FT.	\$ 0.98	\$ 1,254.40	\$ 1.35	\$ 1,728.00	\$ 1.27	\$ 1,625.60	\$ 1.69	\$ 2,163.20
655.0515	1,130	ELECTRICAL WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNALS 10 AWG	LIN.FT.	\$ 0.59	\$ 666.70	\$ 0.70	\$ 791.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 847.50	\$ 1.26	\$ 1,423.80
655.0615	1,235	ELECTRICAL WIRE LIGHTING 10 AWG	LIN.FT.	\$ 0.59	\$ 728.65	\$ 0.70	\$ 864.50	\$ 0.63	\$ 778.05	\$ 1.26	\$ 1,556.10
656.0200.01	1	ELECTRICAL SERVICE METER BREAKER PEDESTAL (KOSSOW RD & ABBOTT DR)	LUMP SUM	\$ 775.44	\$ 775.44	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,487.20	\$ 1,487.20
657.0100	6	PEDESTAL BASES	EACH	\$ 131.86	\$ 791.16	\$ 150.50	\$ 903.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 249.25	\$ 1,495.50
657.0255	4	TRANSFORMER BASES BREAKAWAY 11 1/2-INCH BOLT CIRCLE	EACH	\$ 322.81	\$ 1,291.24	\$ 315.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 293.00	\$ 1,172.00	\$ 416.61	\$ 1,666.44
657.0310	2	POLES TYPE 3	EACH	\$ 2,293.79	\$ 4,587.58	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 2,238.00	\$ 4,476.00	\$ 2,612.04	\$ 5,224.08
657.0315	2	POLES TYPE 4	EACH	\$ 1,154.97	\$ 2,309.94	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 1,146.00	\$ 2,292.00	\$ 1,516.46	\$ 3,032.92
657.0322	2	POLES TYPE 5 - ALUMINUM	EACH	\$ 1,020.81	\$ 2,041.62	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,047.00	\$ 2,094.00	\$ 1,249.28	\$ 2,498.56
657.0420	2	TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARDS ALUMINUM 13-FT	EACH	\$ 480.35	\$ 960.70	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 323.00	\$ 646.00	\$ 558.27	\$ 1,116.54
657.0425	2	TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARDS ALUMINUM 15-FT	EACH	\$ 492.01	\$ 984.02	\$ 475.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 333.00	\$ 666.00	\$ 570.22	\$ 1,140.44
657.0430	2	TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARDS ALUMINUM 10-FT	EACH	\$ 352.63	\$ 705.26	\$ 430.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 291.00	\$ 582.00	\$ 522.41	\$ 1,044.82
657.0590	1	TROMBONE ARMS 20-FT	EACH	\$ 1,371.57	\$ 1,371.57	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 973.00	\$ 973.00	\$ 1,748.44	\$ 1,748.44
657.0595	1	TROMBONE ARMS 25-FT	EACH	\$ 1,569.89	\$ 1,569.89	\$ 1,390.00	\$ 1,390.00	\$ 1,151.00	\$ 1,151.00	\$ 2,081.37	\$ 2,081.37
657.0609	4	LUMINAIRE ARMS SINGLE MEMBER 4-INCH CLAMP 6-FT	EACH	\$ 188.59	\$ 754.36	\$ 160.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 656.00	\$ 190.37	\$ 761.48
657.0610	4	LUMINAIRE ARMS SINGLE MEMBER 4 1/2-INCH CLAMP 6-FT	EACH	\$ 188.59	\$ 754.36	\$ 160.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 656.00	\$ 190.37	\$ 761.48
657.0714	2	LUMINAIRE ARMS TRUSS TYPE 4-INCH CLAMP 15-FT	EACH	\$ 433.57	\$ 867.14	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 421.00	\$ 842.00	\$ 921.33	\$ 1,842.66
658.0110	12	TRAFFIC SIGNAL FACE 3-12 INCH VERTICAL	EACH	\$ 329.93	\$ 3,959.16	\$ 325.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 459.00	\$ 5,508.00	\$ 371.33	\$ 4,455.96
658.0115	4	TRAFFIC SIGNAL FACE 4-12 INCH VERTICAL	EACH	\$ 399.93	\$ 1,599.72	\$ 395.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 613.00	\$ 2,452.00	\$ 443.06	\$ 1,772.24
658.0215	12	BACKPLATES SIGNAL FACE 3 SECTION 12-INCH	EACH	\$ 63.64	\$ 763.68	\$ 60.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 1,164.00	\$ 106.69	\$ 1,280.28
658.022	4	BACKPLATES SIGNAL FACE 4 SECTION 12-INCH	EACH	\$ 69.47	\$ 277.88	\$ 70.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 468.00	\$ 112.67	\$ 450.68
658.0416	8	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL FACE 16-INCH	EACH	\$ 160.63	\$ 1,285.04	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 321.00	\$ 2,568.00	\$ 320.08	\$ 2,560.64
658.06	12	LED MODULES 12-INCH RED BALL	EACH	\$ 54.18	\$ 650.16	\$ 70.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 732.00	\$ 66.76	\$ 801.12
658.0605	12	LED MODULES 12-INCH YELLOW BALL	EACH	\$ 55.35	\$ 664.20	\$ 71.00	\$ 852.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 744.00	\$ 66.76	\$ 801.12
658.061	12	LED MODULES 12-INCH GREEN BALL	EACH	\$ 56.51	\$ 678.12	\$ 72.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 67.96	\$ 815.52
658.0615	4	LED MODULES 12-INCH RED ARROW	EACH	\$ 54.18	\$ 216.72	\$ 70.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 244.00	\$ 65.57	\$ 262.28
658.062	8	LED MODULES 12-INCH YELLOW ARROW	EACH	\$ 55.35	\$ 442.80	\$ 71.00	\$ 568.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 496.00	\$ 66.76	\$ 534.08
658.0625	4	LED MODULES 12-INCH GREEN ARROW	EACH	\$ 56.51	\$ 226.04	\$ 72.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 67.96	\$ 271.84
658.0635	8	LED MODULES PEDESTRIAN COUNTDOWN TIMER 16-INCH	EACH	\$ 180.17	\$ 1,441.36	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 167.00	\$ 1,336.00	\$ 285.11	\$ 2,280.88
658.5069.01	1	SIGNAL MOUNTING HARDWARE (KOSSOW RD & ABBOTT DR)	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,883.41	\$ 2,883.41	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 4,186.40	\$ 4,186.40
659.1125	10	LUMINAIRES UTILITY LED C	EACH	\$ 798.46	\$ 7,984.60	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 753.00	\$ 7,530.00	\$ 905.83	\$ 9,058.30
SPV.0060.01	2	POLES TYPE 9	EACH	\$ 5,280.10	\$ 10,560.20	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,568.00	\$ 11,136.00	\$ 6,539.44	\$ 13,078.88
SPV.0060.02	1	MONOTUBE ARMS 25-FT	EACH	\$ 2,450.79	\$ 2,450.79	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,307.78	\$ 3,307.78
SPV.0060.03	1	MONOTUBE ARMS 30-FT	EACH	\$ 2,474.12	\$ 2,474.12	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,771.00	\$ 3,771.00	\$ 3,331.69	\$ 3,331.69
SPV.0060.04	1	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER AND CABINET 8-PHASE FULLY ACTUATED (KOSSOW RD & ABBOTT DR)	EACH	\$ 22,222.75	\$ 22,222.75	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 21,653.00	\$ 21,653.00	\$ 27,425.17	\$ 27,425.17
SPV.0105.01	1	VIDEO VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM (KOSSOW RD & ABBOTT DR)	LUMP SUM	\$ 22,289.63	\$ 22,289.63	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 21,086.00	\$ 21,086.00	\$ 26,580.13	\$ 26,580.13
SPV.0105.02	1	EMERGENCY VEHICLE PREEMPTION SYSTEM (KOSSOW RD & ABBOTT DR)	LUMP SUM	\$ 7,333.92	\$ 7,333.92	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 7,986.00	\$ 7,986.00	\$ 9,329.13	\$ 9,329.13
SPV.0105.03	1	VERIFY EXISTING UNDERGROUND EQUIPMENT (KOSSOW RD & ABBOTT DR)	LUMP SUM	\$ 174.78	\$ 174.78	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 1,037.68	\$ 1,037.68
SPV.0105.04	1	AUDIBLE PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON SYSTEM (KOSSOW RD & ABBOTT DR)	LUMP SUM	\$ 8,641.67	\$ 8,641.67	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 11,865.00	\$ 11,865.00	\$ 7,546.30	\$ 7,546.30

***The City reserves the right to increase or delete quantities to make the bid most advantageous to the City and or reject any or all bids.